1
Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 150 A
150U(R).. Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Diffused diode
• High voltage ratings up to 1200 V

(Stud Version), 150 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
15 0 U R 120 D L
1 - 15 = Essential part number
2 - 0 = Standard device
3 - U = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
4 - None = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
5 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - Diffused diode
7 - L = Stud base 1/2"-20UNF-2A threads
None = Stud base 3/8"-24UNF-2A threads
Note: For metric device M12 x 1.75 contact factory
1
DO-205AA (DO-8) for 150U(R) Series
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
Note
(1) For stud base 1/2"-20UNF-2A threads; refer to “Ordering Information Table”
16.5 (0.65)
MAX.
6.5 (0.26) MIN.
Ø 8.5 (0.33) NOM.
Glass-metal seal
3/8"-24UNF-2A
(For metric device M12 x 1.75) (1)
C.S. 16 mm2
(0.015 s.i.)
Ø 23.5 (0.93) MAX.
2.6 (0.10) MAX.
35 (1.38)
MAX.
17 (0.69)
MAX.
24 (0.94)
MAX.
55 (2.16) MIN.
165 (6.49) MIN
170 (6.69) MAX.